A.P.N. No.:	1320-33-716-04	10		
R.P.T.T.	\$2,086.50			
File No.:	2212273 BA			
Recording Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company				
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below		
When Recorded Mail To:				
Christopher Michael Seckman				
1352 Guiness Way				
Gardnerville, NV 89410				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2086.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,126.50 Pgs=2 01/12/2024 10:33 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Keith M. Crist and Eileen K. Crist, Trustees of The Keith M. Crist and Eileen K. Crist Trust dated October 20, 2000 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher Michael Seckman, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 40 in Block B, of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 8 Final Subdivision Map #1006-8 according to the Map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 12, 2001 in Book 0601, at Page 2589 as Document No. 516199, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 15, 2002 in Book 202, Page 5301 as Instrument No. 534878 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 28, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

October 20, 2000	
By: Keith M. Crist, Trustee	
By: Eileen K. Crist, Trustee	
State of Nevodo.	
County of) Ob yolds	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of day of Skeith M. Crist, Eileen K. Crist, Trustees of The Keith M. Crist, and Eileen K. Crist Tr 20, 2000. Signature:	, 2023 rust dated October DI ALLEY
Notary Public COMM. N	- State of Nevada IO. 17-1802-5 res November 2, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

/\
()
\ \
\ \
\ \
CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Page:
Recording:
.00
.00
100
)
))
))

jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
st of their information and belief,
ate the information provided herein.
emption, or other determination of
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed.
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed.
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed.
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed.
is interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed. AGENT
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed. AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed. AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed. AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman
s interest at 1% per month. Pursuant liable for any additional amount owed. AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville NV Zip: 89410
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville NV Zip: 89410
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville NV Zip: 89410
AGENT GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) ne: Christopher Michael Seckman 1352 Guiness Way ardnerville NV Zip: 89410